 Gas-Discharge components                     Spark Gap Protector - CSP Series
NOTE : All specification subject to change without notice.
Gas-Discharge components
The functions of Gas-Discharge components are
effected by many parameters; such as gas type,
pressure of gas and humidly etc. especially, the
pollution (particles) leads an abnormal reaction.
We take a proven technique to make sure the

Gray 8 Gray 8
White 9 White 9
Explanation of Part Numbers
   Example:  CSP   201   M   T
Taping Form  T:TAPING, B:BULK
CNR CSP Series
Nominal DC Spark-over Voltage
201.251.301.351.401.501
Tolerance  L:±15%,M : ±20%,N: ±30%
 Gas-Discharge components                     Spark Gap Protector - CSP Series
NOTE : All specification subject to change without notice.
DIMENSION
30±3.0 7.0±1.0
Φ
0
.5
±
0
.0
5
Φ
2
.6
±
0
.5
Rating ( Initinal Characteristics)
CNR DC Spark-Over Voltage Insulation Resistance Capacitance Surge Life Test
P/N
Vs (V)
100V/sec
Ri (Ω)  C (pF)
Surge Current Capacity
(8/20us)
Min @ 1KHz @
Min Typical Max  Ohm  Vdc Max V A
CSP201M 160 200 240 100M 100 1 6 500
CSP251M 200 250 300 100M 100 1 6 500
CSP301M 240 300 360 100M 100 1 6 500
CSP351M 280 350 420 100M 100 1 6 500
CSP401M 320 400 480 100M 100 1 6 500
CSP501M 400 500 600 100M 100 1 6 500
 Gas-Discharge components                     Spark Gap Protector - CSP Series
NOTE : All specification subject to change without notice.
Packaging
This specification covers the packaging of the CNR CSP Series.
(1) Axial Taping
Symbol  Dimension  (mm)
W 52.0 ± 1.5
P 5.0 ± 0.5
L1 / L2 1.0 max
T 6.0 ± 1.0
Z 1.2 max
R Terminal must not project from the tape.
t 3.2 min
s 0.8 max
(2) Flat Pack
Item Contents
Size
A =  255 mm
B =   75 mm
C =   68 mm
Quantity 2,000 pcs.
(3) Packaging for Shipment
Item Contents
Size
A = 310 mm
B = 290 mm
C = 380 mm
Quantity 40,000 pcs.
P
Z
L1 L2